i
05/2024
PREFACE
AMENDMENTS TO THE DRUG TARIFF
May 2024
1. In accordance with regulation 89(3) of the National Health Service (Pharmaceutical and Local Pharma-
ceutical Services) Regulations 2013 (“the 2013 Regulations”), the Secretary of State for Health as re-
spects England and in accordance with regulation 41(4) of  the National Health Service (Pharmaceutical

15cm x 15cm 460
Jobskin MTM Premium - For Lower Extremities
Garment Type Code
Class 1 (18-21mmHg) Price per piece
Below Knee FP0101-1 3300
Foot Glove FP0538-1 4200
Foot Glove to Knee FP0539-1 7000
Thigh Length FP0201-1 3800
Thigh with Waist Attachment One Leg FP0035-1 5360
Thigh with Waist Attachment Two Legs FP0036-1 10070
Waist Height One Leg Open Crotch FP1103-1 11640
Waist Height Two Legs Open Crotch FP1102-1 14000
Waist Height Two Legs Closed Crotch FP1101-1 14000
Waist Height One Leg Panty Open FP1112-1 14000
Waist Height One Leg Panty Closed FP1113-1 14000
Panty Girdle Closed Crotch FP1119-1 8040
Panty Girdle Below knee Open Crotch FP1110-1 10830
Panty Girdle Below Knee Closed Crotch FP1111-1 10830
Class 2 (23-32mmHg) Price per piece
Below Knee FP0101-2 3300
Foot Glove FP0538-2 4200
Foot Glove to Knee FP0539-2 7000
Thigh Length FP0201-2 3800
Thigh with Waist Attachment One Leg FP0035-2 5360
Thigh with Waist Attachment Two Legs FP0036-2 10070
Waist Height One Leg Open Crotch FP1103-2 11640
Waist Height Two Legs Open Crotch FP1102-2 14000
Waist Height Two Legs Closed Crotch FP1101-2 14000
Waist Height One Leg Panty Open FP1112-2 14000
Waist Height One Leg Panty Closed FP1113-2 14000
Panty Girdle Closed Crotch FP1119-2 8040
Panty Girdle Below Knee Open Crotch FP1110-2 10830
Panty Girdle Below Knee Closed Crotch FP1111-2 10830
Class 3 (34-46mmHg) Price per piece
Below Knee FP0101-3 3300
Foot Glove FP0538-3 4200
Foot Glove to Knee FP0539-3 7000
Thigh Length FP0201-3 3800
Thigh with Waist Attachment One Leg FP0035-3 5360
Thigh with Waist Attachment Two Legs FP0036-3 10070
Waist Height One Leg Open Crotch FP1103-3 11640
Waist Height Two Legs Open Crotch FP1102-3 14000
Waist Height Two Legs Closed Crotch FP1101-3 14000
Waist Height One Leg Panty Open FP1112-3 14000
Waist Height One Leg Panty Closed FP1113-3 14000
Panty Girdle Closed Crotch FP1119-3 8040
Panty Girdle Below Knee Open Crotch FP1110-3 10830
Panty Girdle Below Knee Closed Crotch FP1111-3 10830
Class 4 (49-59mmHg) Price per piece
Below Knee FP0101-4 3300
Foot Glove FP0538-4 4200
Foot Glove to Knee FP0539-4 7000
Thigh Length FP0201-4 3800
Thigh with Waist Attachment One Leg FP0035-4 5360
xiv
05/2024
PREFACE
PAGE 692 - TRACHEOSTOMY AND LARYNGECTOMY APPLIANCES
Tracheostomy and Laryngectomy Protectors
PAGE 694
5.5.6 PART IXB - INCONTINENCE APPLIANCES
PAGE 711 - INCONTINENCE SHEATHS
Spirit Healthcare Ltd
SpiritCare Incontinence Sheath
Thigh with Waist Attachment Two Legs FP0036-4 10070
Waist Height One Leg Open Crotch FP1103-4 11640
Waist Height Two Legs Open Crotch FP1102-4 14000
Waist Height Two Legs Closed Crotch FP1101-4 14000
Waist Height One Leg Panty Open FP1112-4 14000
Waist Height One Leg Panty Closed FP1113-4 14000
Panty Girdle Closed Crotch FP1119-4 8040
Panty Girdle Below Knee Open Crotch FP1110-4 10830
Panty Girdle Below Knee Closed Crotch FP1111-4 10830